

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10552 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	24.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Bode Rakesh Naik, learned Counsel for the Petitioner appearing online and Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Sri V. Sai Kiran, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, appearing online, would submit that there is a threat of dispossession of the Writ Petitioner from the old age home erected by the Writ Petitioner. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has taken this Court through the various photographs (Ex.P.7), which would indicate that the said place is involved in social activity, inasmuch as the poor and the needy who are of advanced age are being served. 4. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder.	Contd...

		5. List the matter on 15.07.2025. 6. There shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain <i>Status-quo</i> obtaining as on today, till the next listing. GRKP, J DSV	
--	--	---	--